South Cheshire
Dennis Robinson
Clive Heathcock
Andy Griffin
David Kivlin

Ben Freeman
Andy Morris

Best Six

NSRRA

Dan Gardner
Steve Jones
Mick Williams
Richard Dunn
Martin Cooper
Chris Colebourn

Best Six

Stone MM

Helen Somers
Pam Davies
Emma Shuker
Carole Stone

Best Four

Silverdale RC
Julianne Kettle
Rebecca Ellis
Hazel Barlow
Mellissa Salmon

Best Four

Newcastle (Staffs)
AC

Helen Ranford
Louise Hancock
Alison Condlyffe
Gayl Nixon

Best Four

12
12
10

12
11
11
12
11
11

11
10
11
10

12
12
12
10

11
11

577
567
460
350
302
301

2557

544
541
511
510
495
491

3092

522
499
470
464

1955

584
545
537
492

2158

527
505
445
435

1912

Trentham RC
Doug Alcock
Malcolm Rushton
Matthew Burley
Alan Lewis
Paul Burslem
Colin McEvoy

Best Six

Stafford Harriers
Pete Chell
Antonio Treglia
Graham Williams
lan Hodkinson
Martin Winkles
Roy Clay

Best Six

Trentham RC

Laura Hughes
Sara Taylor
Pat Bentley
Jane Steele

Best Four

NSRRA

Laura Hallsworth
Nic Shrubb

Laura Rhodes
Linda Ferneyhough

Best Four

Uttoxeter RR
Denise Sanford
Eleanor Dronzek
Carol Astbury
Donna Sykes

Best Four
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11
10
10

11
10
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450
426
367
350
269
237

2099

273
282
396
137
80
48

1216

501
500
500
433

1934

487
465
396
358

1706

326
294
46
41

707

Newcastle (Staffs)
AC

Tom Young

Alan Challinor
Scott Zikmanis
Tim Twentyman
Richard Ankers
Robert Ibbs

Best Six

Stoke FIT
James Simpson
James Mitchell
James Tutton
Robert Mills
Rob Sillito
Michael Birtles

Best Six

Stafford Harriers

Sarah Gray

Chris Skellern
Melonie Deakin
Sarah Aitkenhead

Best Four

Stoke FIT

Carly Chawner
Ange Morton
Rachael Shankland
Heather Swift

Best Four

Gator AC

Rebekah Washington
Tammy May

Ella Ridgway

Angela Whitehurst

Best Four

12
11
12

12

10

12
11
10
11

10

12

583
536
533
400
390
371

2813

398
383
348
320
300
184

1933

576
544
491
442

2053

487
434
378
348

1647

529
411
219
137

1296

Stone MM

Andy Cawthorne
Christopher Wood
Chris Brown

David Hebb

Rob Metcalf

Sam Risillo

Best Six

Silverdale RC
Leo Wheeler
Trevor Hoyle
Lee Davies

Lee Lycett
Marc Willett
Charles Larsson

Best Six

South Cheshire
Micheline
Tremblay
Maxine Hough
Claire Kivlin
Sherrie Brereton

Best Four

Nantwich RC
Mandy Lewis
Rebecca McCarthy
Caroline Johnson
Lisa Chadwick

Best Four

12
12
11

11
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574
555
536
409
401
380

2855

431
419
414
271
121
119

1775

511
425
388
372

1696

404
350
220
132

1106

Gator AC

Ben Marshall
Pat Buckingham
Christian Prince
Alex Prince
Nathan Smith
Tom Wolliscroft

Best Six

Cheadle RC
Phil Plant
Glynn Pattinson
Daniel Alcock
Darrell Ward
John Brown
Ken Shenton

Best Six

Cannock & Stafford

Lynda Clare
Lisa Dillon
Natalie Boswell
Dot Fellows

Ul O 0 N 0 O

10

11

12
11

439
396
337
326
271
183

1952

474
447
446
429
189
140

2125

581
544
193
100

1418



Team Tables up to and Including the Denstone 10 Mile



